Docket No.: 25065-182978

04-18-2000 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

# THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF

(Rev. 5-93) OMB No. 0551-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P09/REV02	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼ 1013233	05 • •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Vasily Borisovich Ankudinov Maxim Gennadievich Klenov Jury Alexandrovich Marukhin Vladimir Pavlovich Ogorodnikov	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Moskovsky Energetichesky Institut     Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛚 Assignment 🗀 Merger	Street Address: 111250, Moscow,
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	ul. Krasnokazarmennaya, d.14, Russian Federation
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: January 25, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):</li><li>If this document is being filed together with a new application,</li><li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li></ul>	the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
09/462,978  Additional numbers attack	hed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John B. Hardaway, III	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Post Office Box 10648	8. Deposit account number:
City: Greenville State: SC ZIP: 29603	4
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE.	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  J. Herbert O'Toole  Name of Person Signing  3/40  Total number of pages including cover shows the signal of the pages including cover shows the signal of the pages including cover shows the signal of the pages including cover shows the pages in the pages in the page in the pages in the page in t	Signature 8 Mar 00

**ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION** 

Whereas, we the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNORS), have invented certain new and

useful improvements in a METHOD FOR PRODUCING MONO-DISPERSED SPHERICAL

GRANULES for which an international patent application was filed under the Patent Cooperation

Treaty (PCT) on 28 May 1998, receiving application number PCT/RU98/00158, and which will

enter the United States national phase of prosecution under PCT Chapter II; and

Whereas, MOSKOVSKY ENERGETICHESKY INSTITUT (TEKHNICHESKY

UNIVERSITET), having a mailing address of Russian Federation, 111250, Moscow,

ul. Krasnokazarmennaya, d.14, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right,

title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, we, the said ASSIGNORS, hereby

assign to said ASSIGNEE the exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United

States and to any and all applications and Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in the

United States.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said

United States Letters Patent designating said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title

and interest in and to the same, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be

granted.

The undersigned hereby grant to Assignee's duly authorized representatives the power to

insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply

with any law, rule or regulation pertaining thereto.

Nexsen Pruet Jacobs & Pollard (12/99)

r

NPGVL1:86508.1-AI-(DCR) 900000-00466

## **Assignment of Patent Application Entitled:**

### METHOD FOR PRODUCING MONO-DISPERSED SPHERICAL GRANULES

This document should be signed before two witnesses who also, by their signatures below, confirm that they have personally witnessed that the Inventor has personally and freely signed this document.

Vasily Borisovich ANKUDINOV, Russian Federation, 142114, Moskovskaya obl, Podolsk, ul.Gotvalda, d.5, kv.7

Inventor/Assignor's Typed Name and Address

Jan.25, 2000

Date

Inventor/Assignor's Signature

Jan. 25, 2000

RUSAKOVA Olga Jurievna

Date

Witness

Jan.25, 2000

TERESHKO Elena Viktorovna

Date

Witness

Nexsen Pruet Jacobs & Pollard (12/99)

ļ

2

NPGVL1:86508.1-Al-(DCR) 900000-00466

## METHOD FOR PRODUCING MONO-DISPERSED SPHERICAL GRANULES

This document should be signed before two witnesses who also, by their signatures below, confirm that they have personally witnessed that the Inventor has personally and freely signed this document.

Maxim Gennadievich KLENOV, Russian Federation, 111558, Moscow, Federativny pr., d.43. kv.26

Inventor/Assignor's Typed Name and Address

Jan.25, 2000

Date Inventor/Assignor's Signature

Jan.25, 2000 TERESHKO Elena Viktorovna

Date Witness

Jan.25, 2000 RUSAKOVA Olga Jurievna

Date Witness

ı

## **Assignment of Patent Application Entitled:**

### METHOD FOR PRODUCING MONO-DISPERSED SPHERICAL GRANULES

This document should be signed before two witnesses who also, by their signatures below, confirm that they have personally witnessed that the Inventor has personally and freely signed this document.

Jury Alexandrovich MARUKHIN, Russian Federation, 111558, Moscow, ul. Molostovykh, d.15, korp.2, kv.127

Inventor/Assignor's Typed Name and Address

Jan.25, 2000

Date

Inventor/Assignor's Signature

Jan.25, 2000

RUSAKOVA Olga Jurievna

Date

Witness

Jan.25, 2000

TERESHKO Elena Viktorovna

Date

Witness Kur

Nexsen Pruet Jacobs & Pollard (12/99)

ı

4

NPGVL1:86508.1-Al-(DCR) 900000-00466

## Assignment of Patent Application Entitled:

#### METHOD FOR PRODUCING MONO-DISPERSED SPHERICAL GRANULES

This document should be signed before two witnesses who also, by their signatures below, confirm that they have personally witnessed that the Inventor has personally and freely signed this document.

Vladimir Pavlovich OGORODNIKOV, Russian Federation, 142100, Moskovskaya obl., Podolsk, ul. Ulyanovykh, d.15, kv.79

Inventor/Assignor's Typed Name and Address

Jan.25, 2000

Date Inventor/Assignor's Signature

Jan.25, 2000 RUSAKOVA Dlga Jurievna

Jan.29, 2000 Robakova Diga Guilevila

Date Witness

Jan.25, 2000 TERESHKO Elena Viktorovna

Date Witness Lee

Nexsen Pruet Jacobs & Pollard (12/99)

**RECORDED: 03/08/2000** 

5

NPGVL1:86508.1-AI-(DCR) 900000-00466